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Polygraph Examiners Qualified at Polygraph Academy 
 

 Name Surname Cell Number Email Course 

1 Henri de Backer 0833062975 henri@integritect.co.za Course 1/16 Dates 12 January to 18 March 2016 

2 Ian Pienaar 0845252943 ian.pienaar@montigny.co.sz Course 1/16 Dates 12 January to 18 March 2016 

3 Lawrence Erasmus 0828519264 lerasmus270@gmail.com Course 1/16 Dates 12 January to 18 March 2016 

4 Andre Rohlandt 0780335044 acrohlandt1@gmail.com Course 1/16 Dates 12 January to 18 March 2016 

5 Manie Venter 0714039590 sss.roodepoort@gmail.com Course 1/16 Dates 12 January to 18 March 2016 

6 Deon Groenewald 0827725557 deon@polygraphacademy.co.za Course 1/16 Dates 12 January to 18 March 2016 

7 Kevin Chetty 0611592462 henri@integritect.co.za Course 2/16 Dates 28 March to 03 June 2016 

8 Wikus Fourie 0711482573 Wfourie4@gmail.com Course 2/16 Dates 28 March to 03 June 2016 
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 Name Surname Cell Number Email Course 

9 Natalie Gibson 0737649430 ntlgbsn@gmail.com Course 2/16 Dates 28 March to 03 June 2016 

10 Natalie Marler 0823401419 xxx0kaz0xxx@gmail.com Course 2/16 Dates 28 March to 03 June 2016 

11 Raymond Rich 0614713686 raymondrich17@gmail.com Course 2/16 Dates 28 March to 03 June 2016 

12 Elmar Steyn 0836556165 elmarsteyn@gmail.com Course 2/16 Dates 28 March to 03 June 2016 

13 Adriaan Hattingh 0827221616 adriaanh2o@hotmail.com Course 1/17 Dates 27 March to 02 June 2017 

14 Egon Butcher 0767932259 butcheregon@gmail.com Course 1/17 Dates 27 March to 02 June 2017 

15 Steven Mannie 0836469998 stevenmannie8@gmail.com Course 1/17 Dates 27 March to 02 June 2017 

16 Johnnie Nel 0833011251 Johnnie-nel@hotmail.com Course 1/17 Dates 27 March to 02 June 2017 

17 Marnuts Oldewage 0614412269 
marnuts.oldewage@gmail.com 

marnuts@trucorp.co.za 
Course 1/17 Dates 27 March to 02 June 2017 

18 
Leonard 

(Len) 
Barrie 0834509219 l.barrie366@gmail.com Course 2/17 Dates 04 September to 10 November 2017 

mailto:adriaanh2o@hotmail.com
mailto:marnuts.oldewage@gmail.com
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 Name Surname Cell Number Email Course 

19 Peter Melt Coetzee 0824523385 
petermcoetzee@gmail.com 

peter@infoproperty.co.za 
Course 2/17 Dates 04 September to 10 November 2017 

20 
Maryna 
(Hantie) 

Duncan 0723552725 consult.truth@gmail.com Course 2/17 Dates 04 September to 10 November 2017 

21 Anton Du Plessis 0716760280 
antond@mweb.co.za 

anton@demandintegrity.co.za 
Course 2/17 Dates 04 September to 10 November 2017 

22 Meagan Du Plessis 0728056971 
meagand@mweb.co.za 

meagan@demandintegrity.co.za 
Course 2/17 Dates 04 September to 10 November 2017 

23 Koketso Hlatswayo 0814703153 koketso@polygraph.co.za Course 2/17 Dates 04 September to 10 November 2017 

24 Sean O’neill 0833067735 oneills76@yahoo.com Course 2/17 Dates 04 September to 10 November 2017 

25 
Gerhard 

Stephanus 
Peens 

+243817437740 

0726378112 
gerhardpeens@gmail.com Course 2/17 Dates 04 September to 10 November 2017 

26 
Luanda 

Cheryl-ann 
Felicia 

Saohatse 0763536997 baomeng17@gmail.com Course 2/17 Dates 04 September to 10 November 2017 

27 
Johannes 

Willem 
Van Niekerk 0826774307 hannesvn19@gmail.com Course 2/17 Dates 04 September to 10 November 2017 

28 
Charl 

Bernard 
Venter 0710818939 

c.venter@iburst.co.za 

charl@fpiservices.co.za 
Course 2/17 Dates 04 September to 10 November 2017 

mailto:petermcoetzee@gmail.com
mailto:antond@mweb.co.za
mailto:meagand@mweb.co.za
mailto:c.venter@iburst.co.za


 

Contact Information for 

Polygraph Examiners 

 

4 
 

 Name Surname Cell Number Email Course 

29 Tyrone Visagie 0714747321 tyronevisagie1@yahoo.com Course 2/17 Dates 04 September to 10 November 2017 

30 
Wessel 
Jacobus 

Wessels Retired 

31 
Belinda 
Therése 

Cronje 0829980073 
belinda.cronje19@gmail.com 

bcronje@wttl.co.za 
Course 1/18 Dates 14 May to 20 July 2018 

32 Justine Gibson 0725773865 ramsayfan10@gmail.com Course 1/18 Dates 14 May to 20 July 2018 

33 
Cornelius 
Johannes 

Momberg 
082 315 6057 

cornem@jacmacorsecuritysolutions.co.za Course 1/18 Dates 14 May to 20 July 2018 

34 Jarques Van Jaarsveld 0716774592 jarques@polygraphspecrisksolutions.co.za Course 1/18 Dates 14 May to 20 July 2018 

35 Nicolaas JJJ Venter 
076 750 2353 

nickyventer47@gmail.com Course Dates 1/18 14 May to 20 July 2018 

36 
Stefan 
George 

Zeelie 0769225106 stefan@polygraphsa.co.za Course Dates 1/18 14 May to 20 July 2018 

36 
Kenneth 
Richard 

Wessels 0795585548 Kenneth.fieldguide@outlook.com Course 119 Dates 06 May to 12 July 2019  

37 Sharon Martheze 0729001707 sharonmartheze77@yahoo.com Course 119 Dates 06 May to 12 July 2019  

mailto:belinda.cronje19@gmail.com
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 Name Surname Cell Number Email Course 

38 Charl Smit 0610423374 charl.smit91@gmail.com Course 119 Dates 06 May to 12 July 2019  

39 Jason Van Rhyn 0712677789 jasonvanrhyn1991@gmail.com Course 119 Dates 06 May to 12 July 2019  

40 Adebayo Kehinde +234-7085674205 kenny.hoganguards@yahoo.com Course 219 Dates 01 October to 06 December 2019 

41 Werner Sarel Barnard 0849096125 wsbarn@yahoo.com Course 219 Dates 01 October to 06 December 2019 

42 
Jacobus 
Petrus 

Botha 0712271693 kaptsardyn@gmail.com Course 219 Dates 01 October to 06 December 2019 

43 
Beyers 

Fourie de 
Wet 

Hansen Passed away 20210617. RIP. 

44 Nomangesi Nyedimane 0710001105 nnyedimane28@gmail.com Course 219 Dates 01 October to 06 December 2019 

45 
Pieter 

Barend 
Burger 

van Tonder 0724073561 vantonder2@yahoo.com Course 219 Dates 01 October to 06 December 2019 

46 Guido Bakker 0732530499 guidobakker80@gmail.com Course 120 Dates 03 August to 09 October 2020 

47 Johann Cronje 0825789489 johann.cronje@sfpadvice.co.za Course 120 Dates 03 August to 09 October 2020 
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 Name Surname Cell Number Email Course 

48 
Mark 

Anthony 
de Koker 0798996915 mark@markthetruth.co.za Course 120 Dates 03 August to 09 October 2020 

49 
Veronique 

Louise 
Doubell 0764758278 nikki.jutersonke@gmail.com Course 120 Dates 03 August to 09 October 2020 

50 Paul Nel 0833885616 paul@nervesolution.co.za Course 120 Dates 03 August to 09 October 2020 

51 Karin Smith 0826192990 karin@ksqassessments.co.za Course 120 Dates 03 August to 09 October 2020 

52 Malcolm  Du Pré 0827759237 mdupre.25@gmail.com Course 121 Dates 03 May to 09 July 2021 

53 Quentin Lindeque 0836403974 quentin@polygraph.co.za Course 121 Dates 03 May to 09 July 2021 

54 Micky Grové 0832763970 mickygrove@gmail.com Course 121 Dates 03 May to 09 July 2021 
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Polygraph Examiners who attended short courses at Polygraph Academy 
 

               Name Surname Cell Number Email Course 

1 Schalk Van der Merwe 0828243424 oubaastaakmag@yahoo.com Chart Interpretation 03 – 07 October 2016 

2 Paul Fouche 0829214263 parche@vodamail.co.za 
Polygraph Techniques and Chart Interpretation 

Refresher 5 days 2-12 May 2017 

 


